508577426 05/31/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: PATI269235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE: ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	λΤΑ	
	Name	Execution Date
Xiujuan Hao		05/31/2024

Company Name:	Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd	
Street Address:	Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley	
Internal Address:	759 Tongye Road, Tangwei ComFenghuang St. Guangming District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9877982
Patent Number:	8344115
Patent Number:	9885723
Patent Number:	9958447
Patent Number:	10067126
Patent Number:	10138267
Patent Number:	10656159
Patent Number:	10663470
Patent Number:	11041856
Application Number:	15881817
Application Number:	16120418
Application Number:	15773830
Application Number:	16512923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8444487410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5718395839

Email:	nfo@arthusbio.com		
	Dr. Xiujuan Hao		
-	•		
	13824 Leighfield St		
Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20151			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xiujuan Hao		
SIGNATURE:	Xiujuan Hao		
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 13			
source=Patent 8,344,115 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Patent 9,877,982 PCT001 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Patent 9,958,447 PCT001CIP1 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Patent 9,885,723 PCT001CIP2 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Patent 10,067,126 PCT003 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Patent 10,138,267 PCT002 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Patent 10,656,159 PCT001CIP2DV1 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Patent 10,663,470 PCT001CIP1DV1 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Patent 11,041,856 PCT003 CIP2 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Application 15,881,817 PCT001DV1 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Application 16,120,418 PCT003 CIP1 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Application 15773830 PCT004 ASSIGNMENT May 31 2024#page1.tif			
source=Application 16512923 PCT002 ASSIGNMENT May31 2024#page1.tif			

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/385,749 filed on Apr. 17, 2009; and now US Patent No. 8,344,115 issued on Jan. 1, 2013; titled Immunoassay for specific determination of S-adenosylmethionine and analogs thereof in biological samples.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

ton 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/218,928 filed on Mar. 18, 2014; and now US Patent No. 9,877,982 issued on Jan. 30, 2018; titled IMMUNOASSAY OF S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE USING ANALOGS THEREOF AND PERSONALIZED THERAPEUTICS.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

ton 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/457,099 filed on Aug. 11, 2014; and now US Patent No. 9,958,447 issued on May 1, 2018; titled IMMUNOASSAY OF S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE IN PERSONALIZED MEDICINE AND HEALTH OR CANCER EVALUATION.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

ton 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/732,775 filed on Jun. 7, 2015; and now US Patent No. 9,885,723 issued on Feb. 6, 2018; titled IMMUNOASSAYS OF S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE AND METHYLATION INDEX IN PERSONALIZED MEDICINE AND HEALTH EVALUATION.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

ton 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/164,856 filed on May 25, 2016; and now US Patent No. 10,067,126 issued on Sept. 4, 2018; titled USE OF FLUORESCENCE FOR THE QUICK AND EASY DETERMINATION OF S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE, S-ADENOSYLHOMO-CYSTEINE AND HOMOCYSTEINE.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

ton 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/091,544 filed on Apr. 5, 2016; and now US Patent No. 10,138,267 issued on Nov. 27, 2018; titled BIOCONJUGATES OF HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

ton 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/888,455 filed on Feb. 5, 2018; and now US Patent No. 10,656,159 issued on May 19, 2020; titled IMMUNOASSAYS OF S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE AND METHYLATION INDEX IN PERSONALIZED MEDICINE AND HEALTH EVALUATION.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

ton 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/967,406 filed on Apr. 30, 2018; and now US Patent No. 10,663,470 issued on May 26, 2020; titled IMMUNOASSAY OF S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE IN PERSONALIZED MEDICINE AND HEALTH OR CANCER EVALUATION.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31th day of May, 2024.

Jun 200

PATENT REEL: 067582 FRAME: 0979

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/120,418filed on Sep. 3, 2018; and now US Patent No. 11,041,856 issued on June 22, 2021; titled USE OF FLUORESCENCE FOR THE QUICK AND EASY DETERMINATION OF S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE, S-ADENOSYLHOMO-CYSTEINE AND HOMOCYSTEINE.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

Jos 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on May 5, 2023 (Reel/Frame 063547/0412); of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/881,817 filed on Jan. 29, 2018; titled IMMUNOASSAY OF S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE USING ANALOGS THEREOF AND PERSONALIZED THERAPEUTICS.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

Jon 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on Aug 15, 2023 (Reel/Frame 064596/0741); of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/120,418 filed on Sept. 3, 2018; titled USE OF FLUORESCENCE FOR THE QUICK AND EASY DETERMINATION OF S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE, S-ADENOSYLHOMO-CYSTEINE AND HOMOCYSTEINE.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

Jon 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on May 5, 2023 (Reel/Frame 063547/0412); of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/773,830 filed on May 4, 2018; titled METHIONINE ADENOSYLTRANSFERASE (MAT) BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY ASSAY AND DETECTION KIT.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

Jon 2m

WHEREAS, Xiujuan Hao ("Assignor") having its address at 13824 Leighfield St. Chantilly, VA 20151 is the sole owner by assignment executed on May 5, 2023 (Reel/Frame 063547/0412); of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/512,923 filed on July 16, 2019; titled BIOCONJUGATES OF HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS.

Whereas, Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd ("Assignee") having a place of business at Suite 1008 Building 3, South Taiyun Innovation Valley, 759 Tongye Road, Tangwei Com.-Fenghuang St. Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the aforementioned Patent granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$10.00), to all of us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign said granted Patent to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Xiujuan Hao will communicate to Guangdong Convica Co. Ltd any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said new owner, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

Jon 2m